

View Response

Response Details

From «Anonymous»

Date Started: 02 Dec 2019 17:15. Last modified: 02 Dec 2019 17:15

Status Complete

Response ID #767278

Visibility Unknown.

1

To which part in the plan does your representation relate? Please provide paragraph number and Policy reference.

You must provide an answer to this question.

Policy 2 Housing Site Allocation - land west of Backsettown. 30 single storey dwellings
Policy 2.4 - land south of bowls club. 10 single storey dwellings.

2

Do you support, oppose, or wish to comment on this plan? (Please select one answer)

You must provide an answer to this question.

- Support
- Support with Modifications
- Oppose
- Have Comments

3

Please give details of your reasons for support/opposition, or make other comments.

You must provide an answer to this question.

I wish to preserve land west of Backsetttown from building for 2 reasons: it would be good to preserve the rural nature of the site and the entrance via Furners Mead would mean traffic would increase even more down an already busy road.

I am against building on land south of the bowls Club for the same reasons.

4

What improvements or modifications would you suggest?

You must provide an answer to this question.

I would prefer sites for 30 single storey dwellings to be found elsewhere in Henfield, possibly north of the village in Deer Park.

I appreciate the need for these dwellings and it may be that no other sites are available in the village, that are deemed suitable for future residents of these dwellings.

If that is the case I will support the Neighbourhood Plan in the form that it has been presented.

5

Do you wish to be notified of the local planning authority's decision under Regulation 19 of the Neighbourhood Plan (General) Regulations 2012 in relation to the Henfield Neighbourhood Development Plan?

You must provide an answer to this question.

Yes

No

Attachments

If you have any attachments, please attach them here.

You can upload up to 10 files.

«No files»